Page No. 13.

विजनेस स्टैंडर्ड नई दिल्ली | 17 जनवरी 2020 शुक्रवार

RELIANCE HOME FINANCE

RELIANCE HOME FINANCE LIMITED

प्रतिमूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8(1) के अनुसार)

चूंकि, अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा रिलांयस होम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड का अधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते वित्तीय सम्पतियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवम पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 और धारा 13(2) के अंर्तगत और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के सहपठित नियम 8 के अंर्तगत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए 21 अक्टूबर, 2019 को डिमांड नोटिस जारी कर कर्जदार(रों) / सह-कर्जदार(रों): (1). विकास त्यागी, (2). विवेक त्यागी (एस-359 और 360, डबल स्टोरी, न्यू राजेंद्र नगर, नई दिल्ली-110060) और 3). टॉयब्रॉस इंडिया टूर प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, सभी का पता 5/54, पहली मंजिल, मेन शंकर रोड, ओल्ड राजेंद्र नगर, दिल्ली-110060 को 18 अक्टूबर 2019 तक (ऋण खाता कमांक RHHLDEL000028283) के लिये नोटिस में उल्लिखित रुपये 1,99,91,22,228/-(केवल एक करोड़ निन्यानवें लाख इक्यानवें हजार दो सौ अठाईस रुपए) की राशि का कथित नोटिस की प्राप्ति के 60 दिनों के भीतर भुगतान करने की मांग की गई है। कर्जदार / सह-कर्जदार राशि का भुगतान करने में विफल रहे हैं, एतदद्वारा कर्जदार(रों) / सह-कर्जदार(रों) और विशेष रूप से आम जनता को नोटिस दिया जाता है, कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने कथित अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) और कथित अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के सहपठित कथित नियमों के नियम 8 के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति पर 15 जनवरी, 2020 को कब्जा प्राप्त कर लिया है। कर्जदार(रों) / सह-कर्जदार(रों) और विशेष रूप से आम जनता को एतदद्वारा सावधान किया जाता है कि वे कथित संपत्ति के साथ किसी प्रकार का लेनदेन मत करें और उनके द्वारा किया गया किसी भी प्रकार का लेनदेन उन पर 14 जनवरी 2020 तक (ऋण खाता कमांक RHHLDEL000028283 के लिये) कुल देय रुपये 2,10,27,857 /- (केवल दो करोड़ दस लाख सत्ताईस हजार आठ सौ सत्तावन रुपए) की राशि के साथ उस पर लागू ब्याज सहित रिलांयस होम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के प्रभार के अधीन होगा। आरक्षित संपत्ति को छुड़ाने के लिये कर्जदार(रों) / सह-कर्जदार(रों) का ध्यान उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में, सरफेसी अधिनियम की धारा 13(8) के प्रावधानों पर आमंत्रित किया जाता है।

अचल संपत्ति के विवरण

मकान नंबर आर—501, ब्लॉक—आर, समग्र दूसरी मंजिल, छत के अधिकार के बिना, न्यू राजिंद्र नगर, नई दिल्ली 110060 में स्थित संपत्ति का हिस्सा।

स्थानः नई दिल्ली दिनांकः 17-01-2020 सोमेश सुंद्रियाल, अधिकृत अधिकारी रिलायंस होम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

परिशिष्ट । V

देखें नियम 8(1)

कब्चा सूचना

(अचल संपत्ति हेतु)

जब कि.

इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने सिक्योरिटाइजेशन एंड रिकन्स्ट्रशन ऑफ फायनांशियल असेट्स एंड एन्फोर्समेन्ट ऑफ सिक्योरीटी इंटरेस्ट एक्ट, 2002 के अंतर्गत और नियम 3 के साथ धारा 13(12) के साथ सिक्योरीटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेन्ट) रूल्स, 2002 के साथ पढ़ते हुए प्राप्त अधिकारों का उपयोग करके कर्जदार चतुर भुज और तारा शर्मा को 24.05.2019 की सूचना में वर्णन के अनुसार कर्ज खाता नं. HHLNOI00286232 की राशि रू.14,19,614/- (रुपए चौदह लाख उन्नीस हजार छ सौ चौदह मात्र) और 24.05.2019 के अनुसार उस पर ब्याज उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ती की तारीख से स्पष्ट 60 दिनों के भीतर चुकता करने का आवाहन करते हुए अभियाचना सूचना जारी की थी।

धनराशि चुकता करने में कर्जदारों के असफल रहने पर एतत्तद्वारा कर्जदार और सर्व सामान्य जनता को सूचना दी जाती है कि, अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त कानून की धारा 13 की उप धारा 4 के साथ उक्त कानून के नियम 8 के तहत सिक्योरीटी ईन्ट्रेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेन्ट) रूल्स, 2002 के तहत प्राप्त अधिकारों का कार्यान्वयन करके 15.01.2020 को संपत्ति पर आधिपत्य कर लिया है। विशेषतः कर्जदारों और सामान्यतः जनता को एतत्द्वारा संम्पित के साथ सौदा नहीं करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है और संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी सौदा राशी रू.14,19,614/- (रुपए चौदह लाख उन्नीस हजार छ सौ चौदह मात्र) 24.05.2019 के अनुसार और उस पर ब्याज के साथ इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड के आधीन होगा

उधारकर्ताओं का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप - धारा (8) के अन्तर्गत संपत्ति / संपत्तियों को मुक्त कराने के लिए उपलब्ध समय की ओर आमंत्रित किया जाता है।

अचल संपत्ति का विवरण

प्लैट नं.एफ-4 (एल.आई.जी.) पहली मंजिल पर (बिना रूफ राइट्स के) जिसका कवर्ड एरिया 425 स्के.फीट. (39.48 स्के.मी.) लगभग, प्लॉट नं. 193 पर स्थित, ब्लॉक-ए आवासिय कलोनी शालीमार गार्डन मैन में, गाज़ियाबाद गाँव पासोंदा, परगना लेनी, तहसील और जिला गाज़ियाबाद-201005, उत्तरप्रदेश।

उक्त आवासिय फ्लैट निम्ननुसार परिबद्ध है:

पूर्व :खुल्ली और सर्विस लेन

: ग्राउन्ड रोड 20' चौड़ा

पश्चिम: कॉमन सीढ़ी

दक्षिण:फ्लैट नं.एफ-3

सही/-प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

दिनांक :15.01.2020 स्थान :गाज़ियाबाद

उत्तर

इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड

DCM SHRIRAM LTD.

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor (West Wing),
Worldmark 1, Aerocity,
New Delhi-110037

Tel: 011-42100200 CIN No.: L74899DL1989PLC034923 E-mail: response@dcmshriram.com

Website: www.dcmshriram.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 27th January, 2020, inter-alia, to consider Unaudited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2019 and to consider the payment of interim dividend, if any, for the financial year 2019-20.

This notice is also available on the website of the Company, i.e., www.dcmshriram.com and stock exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For DCM Shriram Ltd.
Sameet Gambhir

Place : New Delhi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

अपनी प्रति के लिए

Call 022 4027 5432 or SMS reachbs to 57575 or

email us at

order@bsmail.in

विज्ञानेस स्टेब्ह

बेहतर बिज़नेस वो, जो आपकी भाषा में हो

परिसमापन प्रतिष्ठान के रूप में कं पारसरामपुरिया सिंथेटिक्स वि

कंपनी का पंजीकृत कार्यालयः एसपी 145-डी-।,

राजस्थान-301(

परिसमापक का पताः ए51, आशहित सीजीएस, आज कोलीवाडा, मुम्बई-400049; ईमेलः Jhunjhunwala.n ई-नीला

दिवालिया एवं ऋण अशोधन संहिता, 20 नीलामी की तारीख एवं समय : 29 जनवरी, 2020 व

(प्रत्येक 5 मिनट के असी।
माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कानून न्यायाधिकरण, जयपुर के आ
परिसमापक के कब्जे में परिसमापन परिसम्पदा के हिस्से हे
(परिसमापन में) के स्वत्वाधिकार वाली सम्पत्तियों एवं आसि
ई-नीलामी प्लेटफॉर्म https://ncltauction.auctiontig

o. सम्पत्तियों का विवरण

ए परिसमापन प्रतिष्ठान

माननीय एनसीएलएटी के दि. 31/07/2019 के आदेश के अनुसार परिमापन प्रतिष्ठान के रूप में पारसरामपुरिया सिंथेटिक्स लिमिटेड का सम्पूर्ण अस्तित्व की जैसे है जहां है के आधार पर

बी इकाई वार बिक्री (क्रमांक ए के अधीन कोई बोली प्र

एसपी-145 सी, एसपी-145 डी एंड ई, एसपी-145
एफ से आई, आरआईआईसीओ इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया,
भिवाडी, जिला अलवर, राजस्थान- 301019 में
स्थित पट्टाधारी 85,025 वर्ग मीटर भूमि तथा संयंत्र
एवं मशीनरी (कीमत रु. 3,50,00,000) साथ में
उस पर निर्मित भवन की अवसंरचना

ii. एमपीएकेवीएन इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया नं. III, ग्राम/सिटी धार, धार जिला, मध्यप्रदेश 454775 के प्लॉट नं. 423-432 एवं 854-861, परिमाप 2,98,500 वर्ग मीटर, में स्थित इंडस्ट्रियल ग्रोथ सेंटर, पीथमपुर में स्थित पट्टाधारी 2,98,500 वर्ग मीटर मूमि तथा संयंत्र एवं मशीनरी (कीमत रु. 5,25,00,000) साथ में उस पर निर्मित भवन की अवसंरचना

सीडी के पास अलीबाग, महाराष्ट्र, सिलवासा (दादर एवं नगः ई-नीलामी के नियम एवं शतें निम्नलिखित हैं:

अनुमोदित सेवा प्रदाता मैसर्स ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट टेक्नोलॉजिस।
 "जैसे है जो है", "वहां जो कुछ भी है के आधार पर" ई-

 नीलामी की समय-सीमाः सुबह 10.00 बजे से अपराहन परिसमापन प्रतिष्ठान के रूप में सम्पत्ति की बिक्री - अपरा क्रमांक बी (i एवं ii) में उल्लेखित इकाई बिक्री के रूप में में बिक्री के लिए क्रमांक ए के अधीन कोई बोली प्राप्त

3. अनुबंध के संबंध में किसी भी तरह का विवाद रहने पर एनसीएलटी के पास किसी भी तरह के विवाद के निपट

 सम्पत्तियों के विवरण, ऑनलाइन ई-नीलामी बोली प्रपत्र के साधारण नियम एवं शर्ते सम्मिलित परिपूर्ण ई-नीलामी auctiontiger.net पर उपलब्ध है। सम्पर्क व्यक्ति : श्री विज 079-61200581/586/584/594/554, ई-मे maharashtra@auctiontiger.net

स्थान : मुम्बई

तारीखः 17 जनवरी, 2020

1

BHADRESHWAR VIDYUT PRIVATE LIMITED

(formerly known as OPGS Power Gujarat Pvt Ltd)

TENDER NOTICE

Bhadreshwar Vidyut Pvt Ltd (BVPL) owns and operates 300MW (2X150MW) coal based power plants in village Bhadreshwar, Kutch District in the state of Gujarat.

BVPL invites Expression of interest from reputed suppliers who is capable to supply the following requirements:

Description	Qty Requirement	Period of Supply
Procurement of GAR 4200 Indonesian Origin Coal (GAR 4200)	One Lac MT/ Month +/- 20%, Total 2.4 Million MT +/- 20%	From April 2021 to March 2023

Interested and Competent parties can submit their expression of interest within 7 days from the date of this advertisement by submitting their interest and request for tender documents through e-mail to: p.goyal@bvpl.net.in. Tender documents shall be provided on payment of Rs 1 lac (as cost of tender documents) in the Company name through Cheque/ Demand Draft.

MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITED

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, RNA Corporate Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Tel: +91 22 66969100 Fax: +91 22 26429113

RAS RAS MEIN DAUDE CITY.

198 300,0100 977 788 Section Section

Website: www.radiocity.in, e-mail:investor@myradiocity.com CIN-L64200MH1999PLC137729

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read along with Regulation 47 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of Music Broadcast Limited is scheduled to be held on Monday, January 27, 2020 inter-alia to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2019.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's corporate website www.radiocity.in, on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For Music Broadcast Limited

Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Mr. Chirag Bagadia Date : January 16, 2020 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



ind

iny ark

ock

lesh

with

sure

rs of

i, to

the

ons,

148

and

ithe

ited

ited

Sd/-

ava

egal

t of

d with

fund)

lares,

cutive ly the

their

lares, erred

tered

seven of the

npany

npany

hares

vay of claim

red to

so be

idend

online

orded

to the

cation hares

mited.

Fax:

ITED,

MAR

TARY

PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L07010KA1997PLC022322 Regd. Office: Prestige Falcon Tower, No 19, Brunton Road, Bengaluru - 560025 Email: investors@prestigeconstructions.com Website: www.prestigeconstructions.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, January 24, 2020, to, inter alia, consider and approve the standalone and consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31, 2019.

The full text of the notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.prestigeconstructions.com and may also be accessed on the stock exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

for Prestige Estates Projects Limited

sd/-

Manoj Krishna JV Place: Bengaluru Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Date: January 14, 2020



NMDC Limited (A Government of India Enterprise)

10-3-311/A, Castle Hills, Masab Tank, HYDERABAD-500 028 Telephone: 0091-40-23538710/ 23538713 to 23538721 Ext:229 CIN: L13100TG1958G0I001674

E-mail:ksmurthy@nmdc.co.in;bmkumar@nmdc.co.in;jvenkatesan@nmdc.co.in

Tender No. HQMM/2027-19/03R091/350

Dtd.: 16-01-2020 **NOTICE INVITING TENDER (GTE)**

(E - Procurement Mode only)

E-tenders are invited for following item from reputed manufacturers directly or through their authorized dealers / accredited agents through MSTC portal website https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/nmdcbuyer_login.jsp

Description	Pre Bid Meeting	Display & Sale of Tender Documents	Tender Fee and EMD
Supply of Bucket Dipper	24-01-2020	DRAFT	Rs. 5900/- or
Assembly (02 nos) for	at 11:00 A.M.	17-01-2020 To	US\$ 100
Bucyrus make 182M	Venue: NMDC Ltd.,	24-01-2020	and
model Electric rope shovel	2nd Floor, MM	FINAL	Rs. 2,00,000/-
for Bacheli Complex,	Dept., Masab	01-02-2020 To	or
Chhattisgarh.	Tank, Hyderabad	17-02-2020.	US\$ 3000

Prospective bidders may visit our websites : www.nmdc.co.in; CPP Portal https://eprocure.gov.in; https://mstcecommerce.com and may download the tender documents. Any corrigendum to the above tender notice will be uploaded on our website and MSTC e-portal only.

Jt. General Manager (Materials)

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act) read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd.(IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of

Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor (s)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Description of secured asset (immovable property)
Mr. SATINDER SINGH SARNA, Mr. Gagandeep Sarna, Khazana Hospitality (Prospect No. / Loan A/c No. 832060	13-Jan-20 Rs. 55,81,247/- (Rupees Fifity Five Lakh Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Seven Only)	All that piece and parcel of property bearing Entire 1st Floor Property Bearing No. 50-A, measuring 54.34S q. Yds., Part of Khasra No. 624/278, situated in the Lal Dora Village abadi of village Hauz Khas, New Delhi
Mr. ABHISHEK GUPTA, Mr. Naveen Kumar Garg, Mrs. Anjali Garg (Prospect No. / Loan A/c No. 878789	Rs. 23,39,492/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Two Only)	All that piece and parcel of property bearing Plot No. C-20, area out of Khasra No. 53/9, situated at Abadi of Guru Ram Dass Nagar, Laxmi Nagar, in the area of Village Khureji Khas, Shahdara, Delhi-110092
Mr. PAWAN KUMAR TIWARI, Mrs. Kumari Chanda, Dev Techno Systems Pvt Ltd, Mrs. Manorama Devi, Mrs. Neha Tiwari (Prospect No. / Loan A/c No. 855374	13-Jan-20 Rs. 31,48,954/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Four Only)	All that piece and parcel of property bearing Plot No. 3, admeasuring 60 Sq. yds, Revenue Bold out of Khasra No.40/25 situated in the area of Village Hastsal Colony known Mohan Garden in Block K-5, Extension Part-1, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi -110059
Mr. SANDEEP SHARMA, Mrs. POOJA SHARMA (Prospect No. / Loan A/c No. 852611	13-Jan-20 Rs. 30,45,490/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Only)	All that piece and parcel of property bearing E- 1802, Tower E on 17th Floor Phase -1 SG, Grand NH. 58, Village Morti, Raj Nagar Extn . Ghaziabad ,Uttar Pradesh
Mr. LOKESH SHARMA, Mrs. Mamta Sharma (Prospect No. / Loan A/c No. IL0000362	Rs. 34,63,829/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Nine Only)	All that piece and parcel of property bearing Flat No. D0202 Building No. D01, Second Floor, 2 BHK, admeasuring 1090 Sq. Ft., Spring view Heights Crescent Parc Township, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIF HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers.

For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: - IIFL HFL Plot No. 30/30E, Upper Ground Floor, Main Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, Beside Jaguar Showroom, Moti Nagar, New Delhi and A-100, Sector 58, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201301 and Office no.- 1, First Floor, Mahalaxmi Metro Tower, Plot No. -C-1, Sector-4, Vaishali, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh - 201010. and /or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana.

Place: Delhi & Noida & Ghaziabad

Date: 17.01.2020

Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

DCM SHRIRAM LTD.

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor (West Wing), Worldmark 1, Aerocity, New Delhi-110037

Tel: 011-42100200 CIN No.: L74899DL1989PLC034923 E-mail: response@dcmshriram.com Website: www.dcmshriram.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 27th January, 2020, inter-alia, to consider Unaudited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2019 and to consider the payment of interim dividend, if any, for the financial year 2019-20.

This notice is also available on the website of the Company, i.e., www.dcmshriram.com and stock exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

> For DCM Shriram Ltd. Sameet Gambhir

Company Secretary & Place: New Delhi Compliance Officer Date : 16.1.2020

PajeNo.6.